£#ENo. ST-P0124-A

T & &

HIT74)\J—R
SM 12,0:J—-K MPOIxV443)\wFI1—R
ALP-12SM-MPOAL]/MPOAL]-m-AM

HIRRA 2025438178

BIREE | & A8 3 U

U - > ——— <
ap 7u7sAEiKpsan
ALPSystems RSB XE; Zl-y-ix)m—oﬁltgﬁgmg
Piass Siva s Oaory tel. 03-5953 ’fxaxj:03j5953—9934

= =




(ST-P0124-A) 1/4
HI7AN\I—-R
SM 12,03d-R MPOJ9744/)\wF1—R
t & =

1. EAEHE
KAERER, TRIREISISM 12.00—K MPOIRIAS/\FI-RIOVWTERT 3.

2. mE
2-1. mEBEOHAZ K1, (CRULFTS
ALP-OO-0/0-m-AM

=1.
& |1HE Tk e
O |[3-ki#x |12 1203-R
O |I7M)\FEEE |SM SO E-R
O |2xU5%E%E |MPOAF MPOI®%J%(PinixL) APCHHEE
MPOAM MPOI®I%(Pin&D) APCHAEE
MPOLLAF |LowlLoss MPOI%44(Pini2L)APCHIEE
MPOLLAM |LowlLoss MPOI%%4(Pin&h)APCHHEE
m |FCHR u/D XYyRA (Key UP/DOWN)
u/u XYyRB (Key UP/UP)
C AYyRC
VAN B =re A—NVEEA

3. @S
3-1. TP A)NDER
KIPAINDEROIBIEZ K2, A1, (TRULETS

=2. {31,

=[S ik a7
HT74 \OIEE S I VE— REVEBA5A 7778
E-RI1—ILREE 9.2(um) at 1310nm NyT7E
UFLINES 125(um)

NyI7/E UVEE &R

wEINR 0.25mm

3-2. XIr4)N\d-R

HI7AN\I-ROKEIEZ R3. LAIR2. (RUET,
x3. {31E2.
1HH TR

T7A )R

e RUFSIR
IWRZAAE LSZH B
ZRET—T B =E J—ROME

£ ENDIME 3.0mmo




HI7ANI-ROCHRESDEZRS. (CRUET,

(ST-P0124-A) 2 /4

x4,
No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
gl F | 8| & | &R | K = w | B & | £ | %k | 707
4. ¥
4-1. KITANOXFRFEE R4, (ORI
x4,
I5H Tk
BR/MmxEE - nm /- MHz/km
xR 1310 nm / 0.4 dB/km BUF
1383 nm/ 0.4 dB/km BLIF
1550 nm / 0.3 dB/km BLF
hyhATIRER 1260 nm
4-2. KITA\N ORI E 3R6. (ORI
5R6.
IHH Tk
RAHFEERN < 8ON
B/ NHRITFHEER = 60mm
4-3. KITAN\OREREE K7, (ORI
xK7.
=[S ik
FEFRE -35C ~ +70C
EMERERE 0°C ~ +70%C
5. IR0k
5-1. JRJ914%% K8, (TRT,
8.
JrO5%EE |BRESE ek RETRE | FEHARS
MPOA APCHAEE 0.75 dBLAF |60 dBBL E |JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7

MPOLLA APCHAEE(LowLoss)

0.35 dBLLF |60 dBEL E

JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7

-\ -3l ]

6. Rm@IMER
6-1. BmIMERZI3 TR,
933 |

Side:A . m . Sarial

Tatal Length

Hurriber

o] B sides




(ST-P0124-A) 3/4

6-2. Pin&S572{I&4 TR,
4.

Pin Location

7. BohrX
7-1. Bc#RETU/D] (XYwRA Key UP/DOWN) %7R9,
Fiber No| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12

Side:A

-----n-nn

sideA 2 2 sideB
3 3
4 4
e 5 5
—— 6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10— 10
"H—1
Key Up 12— 12 Key Down

7-2. Be#REIU/U] (XYwRB Key UP/UP) %<9,
Fiber No| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Side:A

nn-n-----

1 12

sideA 3 }; sideB
4 9
— 5 8
I — 6 7 I
E— 7 6
8 5
9 4
10— 3
]

KeyUp ' ! Key Up



(ST-P0124-A) 4/4
7-3. BCHREICl (XYYRC) %RY,
Fiber No| 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12
Side:A| 1 P 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Sce:e| 2 | 1 | 4| 5 [ 6 s [ 8] 7 0] o 1]u]

sideA 2 1 sideB
3 4
— 4 3
e 5 6
— 6 5
7 8
8 7
9 10
10— 9
H—12
Key Up 12— 11 Key Down
8. IRIGHIHE
LSZH
RoHSEA M
9. ZERLARAE

TIA/EIA 492-CAAB , ITU-T G.652.D , ITU-T G.657.A1
JIS X 5150, ISO/IEC 11801 OS2
IEC60332-1 , IEC60332-3

10. @ERUERR
1 KEBOPE
FERm(E. RURICANTEERU RERRERERBIEREL AT 3.
FEEEDE, FepkmZz 7y MIICIEU CBUIRAREEOERMN—)UCANTENIED I B,



